A/D 581-40

10/476671

c'd PCT/PTO 0 4 NOV 2003

		10 000A
	ECOR 04-	19-2004 J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 03/01)		U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)		
Tab settings	Patents 102	2724050 attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	11.4.03	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Roland Brodard	11 40)	Name: Fondation Suisse pour les
Reymond Clavel		Cybertheses
		Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖵 Yes 🔯 No		c/o Roland Brodard
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment	Merger	
	la	Street Address: Av. des Chataigniers 4
Security Agreement	Change of Name	1944 3731 Co-7
Other		1844 Villeneuve, Switzerland
		City:State:Zip:
Execution Date: July 25, 2002		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🔼 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: $11-4-2003$		
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)
7t. Fatoni Application 140.(3)		D. Faleili No.(5)
Additional numbers attached? 🖳 Yes 🎇 No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
concerning document should be m	nailed:	
Name: Clifford W. Brownin	ıg	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_80.00
		Ds Enclosed
Internal Address:		Enclosed
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
/		
		8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: Bank One Cente	er/Tower	
111 Monument Circula Cuit	200	
111 Monument Circle, Suit	.e 3/00	
City: Indianapolis State: IN	Zip:_46204	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy		
is a true copy of the original document.		
Clifford W. Browning Cuthodo November 4, 2003		
Name of Person Signing Signature Date		
Total number of pages including agree to 1 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT (PATENT)

WHEREAS, Reymond Clavel, Le Borget, 1041 Oulens-sous-Echallens, Switzerland, hereinafter referred to as Assignor, has made a new and useful invention in

DISPOSITIF DE REEDUCATION ET/OU D'ENTRAINEMENT DES MEMBRES INFERIEURS D'UNE PERSONNE

A DEVICE FOR RE-EDUCATING AND/OR TRAINING THE LOWER LIMBS OF A PERSON

which is found in International Patent Application No. PCT/CH 02/00255, filed on May 10, 2002 and for which Assignor will make application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, Fondation Suisse pour les Cyberthèses, c/o Roland Brodard, Av. des Châtaigniers 4, 1844 Villeneuve, Switzerland, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, desires to acquire 100% of the right, title, and interest in, to and under said invention disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in said application, and in, to and under said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, which may be obtained thereof and thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all and whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good, valuable and sufficient considerations to Assignor in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, 100% of the right, title, and interest in, to and under said invention disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in said application, and any and all other applications thereon and arising therefrom, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all patents to be issued and obtained therefor and thereon, United States and foreign, including all reissues and extensions thereof.

Assignor agrees to sign and execute any and all other papers necessary and desirable for the procurement of Letters Patent on said invention in this and all foreign countries for the use of Assignee.

WITNESS Assignor's hands this 25 day of 1u/y, 2002.

Reymond Clavel

PATENT REEL: 015208 FRAME: 0971

ASSIGNMENT (PATENT)

WHEREAS, Roland Brodard, Av. des Châtaigniers 4, 1844 Villeneuve, Switzerland, hereinafter referred to as Assignor, has made a new and useful invention in

DISPOSITIF DE REEDUCATION ET/OU D'ENTRAINEMENT DES MEMBRES INFERIEURS D'UNE PERSONNE

A DEVICE FOR RE-EDUCATING AND/OR TRANING THE LOWER LIMBS OF A PERSON

which is found in International Patent Application No. PCT/CH 02/00255, filed on May 10, 2002 and for which Assignor will make application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, Fondation Suisse pour les Cyberthèses, c/o Roland Brodard, Av. des Châtaigniers 4, 1844 Villeneuve, Switzerland, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, desires to acquire 100% of the right, title, and interest in, to and under said invention disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in said application, and in, to and under said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, which may be obtained thereof and thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all and whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good, valuable and sufficient considerations to Assignor in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, 100% of the right, title, and interest in, to and under said invention disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in said application, and any and all other applications thereon and arising therefrom, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all patents to be issued and obtained therefor and thereon, United States and foreign, including all reissues and extensions thereof.

Assignor agrees to sign and execute any and all other papers necessary and desirable for the procurement of Letters Patent on said invention in this and all foreign countries for the use of Assignee.

WITNESS Assignor's hands this 25 day of 44

RECORDED: 11/04/2003

Roland Brodard

PATENT REEL: 015208 FRAME: 0972